TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises, with all the privileges and appurtenances thereunto belonging to the City of Claremont, its successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The State of New Hampshire has caused its name to be set and its seal to be hereunto affixed by Leon S. Kenison, Commissioner of the New Hampshire Department of Transportation, duly authorized and executed this  $\frac{2}{2}$  day of  $\frac{1999}{2}$ , 1999.

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of

Ciristopten Ungen

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ommissioner

## THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE COUNTY OF MERRIMACK

On this  $2^{\frac{2}{2}}$  day of  $\sqrt{w} \epsilon$ , 19  $\frac{99}{2}$ , before me, <u>fulfilles</u> but undersigned officer, personally appeared Leon S. Kenison who acknowledge as being the Commissioner of the Department of Transportation, and that as such Commissioner, being authorized so to do, executed the forgoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the State of New Hampshire by himself as Commissioner of the Department of

the name of the State of New Hampshire by Transportation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

WILLIAM A. BOUDREAU, Notary Public My Commission Expires February 1, 2000

NOTARY PUBLIC

Approved by Attorney General this friday of <u>June</u>, 1999 as to form and execution.

By: É

tant Attorney General